
Wisconsin Professional Employees Council
6602 Normandy Lane 
Madison, WI 53719-9985
Phone: 608-662-1444

Fax: 608-662-1443
 

	Duane Konkel  -

Chief Steward
	DOC – Madison 
	608-240-5708
	Duane.Konkel@wisconsin.gov


 

Stewards – Region 1 

	Scott Kmetz
	DOR
	715-836-2915
	Scott.Kmetz@revenue.wi.gov

	Sandra Suchla
	UW-Lax
	608-785-8814
	suchla.sand@uwlax.edu

	Jo Anderson
	UW-Stout
	715 232-2195
	andersonjol@uwstout.edu

	Bonni Falkner
	UW-Stout
	715 232-2458
	falknerb@uwstout.edu


Stewards – Region 2 

	
	
	
	


Stewards – Region 3 

	Mark Roe
	UW-GB
	920-465-2590
	roem@uwgb.edu

	Brenda Garza
	UW-Oshkosh
	920-424-3453
	garza@uwosh.edu 

	Ricardo Garza
	Vet Admin
	715-256-3228
	ricardo.garza@dva.state.wi.us


Stewards – Region 5 

	Tara Pulley
	DOC
	414-229-0739 
	Tara.Pulley@wisconsin.gov 

	George Azeh
	DOR
	414-227-4403
	George.Azeh@revenue.wi.gov

	Lowell Attoe
	DOR
	414-227-4424
	Lowell.Attoe@revenue.wi.gov

	Greg Georg
	DOR
	414-227-4737
	Gregory.Georg@revenue.wi.gov

	Fred McCabe
	DWD
	414-438-2122
	fred.mccabe@dwd.wisconsin.gov

	Layne Litwin (Inactive)
	UW-Milwaukee
	414-229-4093
	layne@uwm.edu 

	Bob Zimla
	UW-Parkside
	262-595-2783
	Robert.Zimla@uwp.edu 


Stewards – Region 6 

	Jody Calhoun
	DCF
	608 266-2287
	Jody.Calhoun@wisconsin.gov 

	Suzanne Murphy
	DCF
	608-267-5062
	Suzanne.Murphy@wisconsin.gov

	Augustine Tatus
	DCF
	608-266-1634
	Augustine.Tatus@wisconsin.gov 

	John Verberkmoes
	DCF
	608-266-2527
	John.Verberkmoes@wisconsin.gov

	Karl Kletzien
	DHS
	608-266-0159
	Karl.Kletzien@dhs.wisconsin.gov 

	Thomas Smith
	DHS 
	608-266-2558
	ThomasA.Smith@dhs.wisconsin.gov

	Krista Knight
	DNR
	608-266-9957
	Krista.Knight@wisconsin.gov 

	Mark Kuechler
	DNR
	608-267-7682
	Mark.Kuechler@wisconsin.gov 

	John Fries
	DOA
	608-264-9767
	John.Fries@wisconsin.gov 

	Calvin Kramer
	DOA
	608-264-9383
	Calvin.Kramer@wisconsin.gov 

	Barbara Smith
	DOA
	608 -266-5549
	Barbara.Smith@wisconsin.gov

	Lara Kenny
	DOA-OJA
	608-261-7536
	Lara.Kenny@wisconsin.gov 

	Kittie Smith
	DOA-OJA
	608-266-1303
	Kittie.Smith@wisconsin.gov 

	Steve Mahoney 
	DOC
	608-240-5535                                                                                        
	Stephen.Mahoney@wisconsin.gov 

	Meei-Ju Chiou
	DOR
	608-261-5395
	MeeiJu.Chiou@revenue.wi.gov 

	Linda Hilker
	DOR
	608-267-8959
	Linda.Hilker@revenue.wi.gov  

	Barb Hoffhein
	DOR
	608 -261-6915
	Barbara.Hoffhein@revenue.wi.gov  

	Wayne Mertens
	DOR
	608-266-2368
	Wayne.Mertens@revenue.wi.gov 

	Robert Phillips
	DOR
	608-267-8995
	Robert.Phillips@revenue.wi.gov  

	Robert Plum
	DOR
	608-267-7423
	Robert.Plum@revenue.wi.gov   

	Hurley Price
	DOR
	608-261-8988
	Hurley.Price@revenue.wi.gov 

	Kevin Steffens
	DOR
	608-261-4910
	Kevin.Steffens@revenue.wi.gov

	Stephanie LaSage
	DOT
	608-267-3703
	StephanieA.LaSage@dot.wi.gov

	Bill Franks
	DWD
	608-266-6889
	William.Franks@dwd.wisconsin.gov 

	Diane Mandell
	PSC
	608-261-9419
	Diane.Mandell@wisconsin.gov 

	Aaron Crandall
	UW-RSP
	608-265-0560
	 aaron.crandall@rsp.wisc.edu 

	Rachel Holmquist
	UW-Mad DOIT
	608-263-3428
	rachel.holmquist@doit.wisc.edu

	Jerry Copus
	UW Platteville
	608-342-1349
	copusj@uwplatt.edu

	Ruth Ginzberg
	UW-SYS
	608-890-3961
	rginzberg@uwsa.edu

	Kathy Morrison
	UW-SYS
	608-342-1349
	kmorrison@uwsa.edu

	John Owen
	UW-SYS
	608-265-2089
	jowen@uwsa.edu


Steward – UW Hospital & Clinics
	Kyle Dennis
	UW Hospital
	608-262-5640
	kdennis@uwhealth.org


Steward – New York Office

	
	
	
	


RED = NEW STEWARDS 
